
BOOS membership & contact point (status 1 March 2019)  

 Name Cou

ntry 

BOOS Modelling 

Program  member 

BOOS contact point Active BOOS ftpbox  

member 

1 BSH GE Thorger.Bruening@bs

h.de  

jan.reissmann@bsh.de  jan.reissmann@bsh.de  

2 DMI DK jmu@dmi.dk  js@dmi.dk vh@dmi.dk  

3 DCE DK Status unknown mam@bios.au.dk Non-member 

4 EMI EE Non-member tiit.kutser@ut.ee Status unknown 

5 EPA/CM

R 

LT Non-member p.petrosius@aaa.am.lt o.stulpinas@aaa.am.lt  

6 FCOO DK JMA@fcoo.dk  JMA@fcoo.dk Status unknown 

7 FMI FI laura.tuomi@fmi.fi  laura.tuomi@fmi.fi  Pekka.Alenius@fmi.fi 

8 HZG* GE Non-member Sebastian.Grayek@hzg.de Non-member 

9 IMGW PL Aleksandra.Rekowska

@imgw.pl 

Tamara.zalewska@imgw.

pl 
Tamara.zalewska@imgw.pl 

10 IOPAN PL wichor@iopan.gda.pl darecki@iopan.gda.pl Status unknown 

11 IOW GE Non-member michael.naumann@io-

warnemuende.de 

Status unknown 

12 KU* LT inga.dailidiene@ku.lt inga.dailidiene@ku.lt Non-member 

13 LEGMA LV Viksna.Andris@lvgmc.l

v 
valters.zeizis@lvgmc.lv Status unknown 

14 MIG PL Piotr.Piotrowski@im.gd
a.pl 

Piotr.Piotrowski@im.gda.p
l 

Status unknown 

15 MSI EE raudsepp@phys.ttu.ee  tarmo.kouts@ttu.ee tarmo.kouts@sea.ee  

16 NWAHE

M 

RU Non-member yulib@meteo.nw.ru 

gvi@meteo.nw.ru 

yulib@meteo.nw.ru  

17 RSHU* RU tanya@rshu.ru  tanya@rshu.ru Status unknown 

18 SMHI SE Lars.Axell@smhi.se Patrick.Gorrige@smhi.se johanna.linders@smhi.se 

19 SMA SE Non-member thomas.hammarklint@sjo

fartsverket.se 

thomas.hammarklint@sjofart

sverket.se 

20 SPb-SOI RU Non-member Not available Non-member 

21 SYKE FI Kai.Myrberg@ymparist

o.fi 
jukka.seppala@ymparisto

.fi 

jukka.seppala@ymparisto.fi 

22 UG PL Non-member ciesl@univ.gda.pl  Non-member 

23 UL LV bethers@latnet.lv bethers@latnet.lv bethers@latnet.lv 

Members with * are associated member; 

 


